VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2014 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5010 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 236
The Library of Virginia

ltem 236

First Year - FY2015

Second Year - FY2016

Statewide Library Services (14200)
Cooperative Library Services (14201)
Consultation to Libraries (14203)

Research Library Services (14206)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$6,841,670
$2,459,487
$781,464

$3,600,719

$2,736,934
$40,680

$4,064,056

$6,841,670
$2,459,487
$781,464

$3,600,719

$2,736,934
$40,680

$4,064,056

Authority: Title 42.1, Chapters 1 and 3, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly to continue to provide electronic resources for public libraries and to
provide universal access to all citizens of the Commonwealth. First priority shall be the ability to access the

Internet in local public libraries.
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